67C Series
67C Series Instrument Supply Regulators
TYPE 67CF FILTER REGULATOR
WITH OPTIONAL GAUGE
TYPE 67C OR 67CR REGULATOR
Figure 1. 67C Series Regulators
Introduction
Scope of the Manual

Type 67CFS or 67CFSR, 316 Stainless steel T14052T0022
10*(1) Valve Cartridge T80434T0012
Key  Description  Part Number Key  Description  Part Number
33
45
39
18
1
7
3
4
16
L2
L1
13
12
14
11
15
17
19
L110
20
L2
4
1
16A
16C
16B
20
7B
19
39
3
13
10
12
14
11
15
3
16E
16D
17
18
7A
L2
L1
L1
APPLY LUBRICANT (L)
9
67C Series
T40645
GE03521
Figure 3. Type 67C or 67CR Assembly
Figure 4. Type 67CS or 67CSR Assembly
OUTLETINLET
15 TO 30 IN. LBS. /
1.7 TO 3.4 N•m
15 TO
30 IN. LBS. /
1.7 TO 3.4 N•m
NOTE: 1
L1 = MULTI-PURPOSE POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE (PTFE) LUBRICANT
L2 = ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND
APPLY LUBRICANT (L)
L1 = MULTI-PURPOSE POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE (PTFE) LUBRICANT
L2 = ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND
APPLY LUBRICANT (L):
18 Adjusting Screw (continued)
Type 67CS, 67CSR, 67CFS or 67CFSR
Square head with or without closing cap,
316 Stainless steel T14101T0022